
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 11.10.2015 Location: Brocēnu sporta centrsStart time: 12:00 Spec.: Game No.: 33

Brocēnu NBSS u12 Pērkons u127 : 2
(3:1, 3:0, 1:1)

Referees Linespersons
OZOLS Juris  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 3 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 4 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 7 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 4 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PER  1 SERAFIMOVIČS Rauls Erlends Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  BRO  30 POLIS Kārlis Patriks Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:00 00:00 BRO  8 ĶEZBERIS Gustavs Tripping
Goal 04:18 1:0 BRO EQ 19 STRĀDNIEKS Kevins  
Goal 07:56 1:1 PER EQ 15 TAURIŅŠ Kristaps PAVLOVIČŠ Ņikita #97

Goal 11:07 2:1 BRO EQ 38 OLBAČEVSKIS Daniels MEŽIŅŠ Marks Olivers #15, STŪRIS Ralfs
#17

Goal 12:41 3:1 BRO EQ 19 STRĀDNIEKS Kevins  
Pen. 00:00 00:00 BRO  29 PRIEDĪTIS Kristiāns Cross-checking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 19:25 4:1 BRO EQ 7 LŪSĒNS Toms Patriks MEŽIŅŠ Marks Olivers #15

Goal 23:36 5:1 BRO EQ 19 STRĀDNIEKS Kevins PRIEDĪTIS Kristiāns #29, EZERLĪCIS
Mārtiņš #34

Goal 27:18 6:1 BRO EQ 19 STRĀDNIEKS Kevins MEDNIS Nils Kristians #3

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 31:43 7:1 BRO EQ 19 STRĀDNIEKS Kevins  
Pen. 00:00 00:00 BRO  20 JEROMĀNOVS Ģirts Charging
Pen. 00:00 00:00 PER  91 KRIŠĀNS Markus Roughing
Pen. 00:00 00:00 PER  22 KESNERS Valters Tripping
Pen. 00:00 00:00 BRO  28 LĪCIS LĪCĪTIS Gustavs Tripping
Goal 44:32 7:2 PER EQ 63 ZAĶĪTIS Markuss TAURIŅŠ Kristaps #15
GK 45:00  PER  1 SERAFIMOVIČS Rauls Erlends Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  BRO  30 POLIS Kārlis Patriks Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Brocēnu NBSS u12
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 OZOLS Aksels 0 0 0.00 0:00
30 POLIS Kārlis Patriks 0 0 0.00 45:00

Pērkons u12
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 SERAFIMOVIČS Rauls Erlends0 0 0.00 45:00
72 NERETS Raivo 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Brocēnu NBSS u12 (BRO) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F MEDNIS Nils Kristians 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F LŪSĒNS Toms Patriks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ĶEZBERIS Gustavs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D JOMANTS Rojs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F OZOLA Līva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D ŠTEINBERGS Raivis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F MEŽIŅŠ Marks Olivers 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D STŪRIS Ralfs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F STRĀDNIEKS Kevins 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F JEROMĀNOVS Ģirts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D SPROĢIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F LĪCIS LĪCĪTIS Gustavs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D PRIEDĪTIS Kristiāns 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 D RUBĪNA Sabīne Kate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D EZERLĪCIS Mārtiņš 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

38 F OLBAČEVSKIS Daniels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 7 6 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Pērkons u12 (PER) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F KELMERS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F PETROVS Deniss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D GAUJA Gustavs Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D URBO Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D TAURIŅŠ Kristaps 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F VALPĒTERIS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F KESNERS Valters 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F IGNATOVIČS Dariuss Remus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F APSIŅŠ Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D OZOLIŅŠ Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

48 F ZIEMELIS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 D ĀBELIS Eduards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

63 F ZAĶĪTIS Markuss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F GRĪNBERGS Aksels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 D PEVKO Fridrihs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F KRIŠĀNS Markus 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 D PAVLOVIČŠ Ņikita 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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